505759449 11/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5806264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRISP SENSATION HOLDING S.A.	10/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRISP SENSATION HOLDING BV
Street Address:	VEENDIJK 1
Internal Address:	APP 18-19
City:	OUD-LOOSDRECHT
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1231

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8765202	
Patent Number:	10375983	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-283-3100

Email: nkesselring@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: TODD VAN THOMME
Address Line 1: 700 WALNUT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3006024-1021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD VAN THOMME
SIGNATURE:	/Todd Van Thomme/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505759449 REEL: 050928 FRAME: 0120

Atty. Docket No.: 3006024-1021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Crisp Sensation Holding S.A. a company with offices in Switzerland, having a place of business at 1 rue Pedro-Meylan, 1208, Geneva, Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns certain new and useful improvements in **COATED STABILISED MICROWAVE HEATED FOODS** ("Invention") for which an application was originally filed in the United States on April 21, 2010, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,765,202 on July 1, 2014, and a continuation was filed on April 30, 2014, and has a Serial No. of 14/266,611. Both of the aforementioned applications name Keith Graham Pickford as inventor.

WHEREAS, Crisp Sensation Holding BV a company with offices in Netherlands, having a place of business at Veendijk 1. app 18-19, 1231 PB Oud-Loosdrecht, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, and including the right to obtain a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications and the right to sue and recover all past damages for infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 050928 FRAME: 0121 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:	Assignee: Crisp Sensation Holding S.A.	Date:	9-10-19
Printed Name (Above) Signature (Above)	Printed Name (Above) Signature (Above)	-	,
Witness: Printed Name (Above) Signature (Above)	Assignor: Crisp Sensation Holding BV Printed Name (Above) R. Jwee J Signature (Above)	Date:	9-10-19